

June 25, 2025

City of Aurora, Illinois

Jeff Anderson, Deputy CIO – Information Technology

44 E Downer Place

Aurora, IL 60507

Re: BENTEK – LICENSE AGREEMENT EXTENSION

Dear Jeff,

Enclosed, please find an amendment to extend the original SaaS license agreement executed on May 28, 2019, between Bentek, LLC. and the City of Aurora, IL. The current subscription term expired on May 28, 2025, and the enclosed amendment serves to renew and extend the agreement. The amendment outlines the updated contract term and pricing structure effective May 29, 2025.

We value our ongoing partnership and are committed to providing you with the best possible solutions and services. Should you have any questions or require further clarification regarding the amendment, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Thank you for your continued trust in Bentek, LLC. We look forward to our continued collaboration.

Sincerely,

Julie Fink

President

Bentek, LLC

_

SECOND AMENDMENT TO BENTEK® MASTER SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR END USERS

•	"), a Florida limited liability company, 3500 Kyoto a 33410, and City of Aurora, an Illinois Municipal
RE	<u>ECITALS</u>
WHEREAS, Bentek and Customer entered into Bentek® Master Software as a Service Agreement ("Agreement") dated May 28, 2019, wherein Bentek provides a SaaS Solution for benefits enrollment and administration system to Customer;	
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend	d the Agreement; and
 NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree to amend the following parts of the Agreement as set forth below: 1. The parties agree that new Bentek pricing effective May 29, 2025, shall be as follows for the following three contract terms: 	
Contract Terms	Bentek Annual Fee
Contract Terms May 29, 2025 – May 28, 2026	Bentek Annual Fee \$68,775
May 29, 2025 – May 28, 2026 May 29, 2026 – Sept 30, 2027 2. Except as otherwise provided here shall remain in full force and effect	\$68,775 \$68,775 ein all the terms and conditions of the Agreement
May 29, 2025 – May 28, 2026 May 29, 2026 – Sept 30, 2027 2. Except as otherwise provided here shall remain in full force and effect IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties here	\$68,775 \$68,775 ein all the terms and conditions of the Agreement